Mr. J. E. Cross
Senior Vice President and
Chief Nuclear Officer
Nuclear Power Division
Duquesne Light Company
Post Office Box 4
Shippingport, PA 15077

SUBJECT: CONFORMANCE TO REGULATORY GUIDE 1.97, REVISION 2, POST-ACCIDENT

NEUTRON FLUX MONITORING INSTRUMENTATION FOR BEAVER VALLEY POWER

STATION, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. M81201)

Dear Mr. Cross:

By letters dated May 31, 1991, March 1, 1995, and September 27, 1995, Duquesne Light Company requested deviations from the recommendation of Regulatory Guide (R.G.) 1.97, Revision 2, regarding environmentally qualified neutron flux monitoring instrumentation at Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 (BVPS-1).

The NRC staff has reviewed the proposed deviations and has concluded that the existing post-accident neutron flux monitoring instrumentation at BVPS-1 is acceptable with respect to conformance to R.G. 1.97, Revision 2, on the basis of appropriate environmentally qualified alternative instrumentation and boron injection capability as directed in the plant emergency operating procedures.

This concludes our review of this issue and TAC No. M81201 is closed. Please contact me at 301-415-1409 if you have any questions regarding this issue.

Sincerely,

Donald S. Brinkman, Senior Project Manager Project Directorate I-2 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-334

Enclosure: As stated

cc w/encl: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File PUBLIC MO'Brien DBrinkman JWermiel EMarinos

PDI-2 Reading SVarga

OGC

HRichings RJones

JZwolinski

PEselgroth, RGN-I

JStolz BMarcus

OFFICE	PDI-241A	PDI-2/PM A	PDI-2/D	
NAME	MD Brien	DBrinkman: mw	JSTOLZ	
DATE	11/795	1/1/5/95	(1/(5/95	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

DOCUMENT NAME: BV1M8120.LTR

200068

9511200221 951117 PDR ADUCK 05000334 D6011



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585-0001

November 17, 1995

Mr. J. E. Cross
Senior Vice President and
Chief Nuclear Officer
Nuclear Power Division
Duquesne Light Company
Post Office Box 4
Shippingport, PA 15077

SUBJECT: CONFORMANCE TO REGULATORY GUIDE 1.97, REVISION 2, POST-ACCIDENT

NEUTRON FLUX MONITORING INSTRUMENTATION FOR BEAVER VALLEY POWER

STATION, UNIT NO. 1 (TAC NO. M81201)

Dear Mr. Cross:

By letters dated May 31, 1991, March 1, 1995, and September 27, 1995, Duquesne Light Company requested deviations from the recommendation of Regulatory Guide (R.G.) 1.97, Revision 2, regarding environmentally qualified neutron flux monitoring instrumentation at Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 (BVPS-1).

The NRC staff has reviewed the proposed deviations and has concluded that the existing post-accident neutron flux monitoring instrumentation at BVPS-1 is acceptable with respect to conformance to R.G. 1.97, Revision 2, on the basis of appropriate environmentally qualified alternative instrumentation and boron injection capability as directed in the plant emergency operating procedures.

This concludes our review of this issue and TAC No. M81201 is closed. Please contact me at 301-415-1409 if you have any questions regarding this issue.

Sincerely,

Donald S. Brinkman, Senior Project Manager

Project Directorate I-2

Division of Reactor Projects - I/II Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket No. 50-334

Enclosure: As stated

cc w/encl: See next page

J. E. Cross Duquesne Light Company

cc:

Jay E. Silberg, Esquire Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 2300 N Street, NW. Washington, DC 20037

Nelson Tonet, Manager Nuclear Safety Duquesne Light Company Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077

Commissioner Roy M. Smith West Virginia Department of Labor Building 3, Room 319 Capitol Complex Charleston, WVA 25305

John D. Borrows Director, Utilities Department Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43266-0573

Director, Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency Post Office Box 3321 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3321

Ohio EPA-DERR ATTN: Zack A. Clayton Post Office Box 1049 Columbus, OH 43266-0149

Dr. Judith Johnsrud National Energy Committee Sierra Club 433 Orlando Avenue State College, PA 16803 Beaver Valley Power Station Units 1 & 2

Bureau of Radiation Protection Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Resources ATTN: R. Barkanic Post Office Box 2063 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mayor of the Borrough of Shippingport Post Office Box 3 Shippingport, PA 15077

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Post Office Box 181 Shippingport, PA 15077

George S. Thomas Vice President, Nuclear Services Nuclear Power Division Duquesne Light Company P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077